
27 November 2023 
 
Ref: 2324-0564 
 
Phil Pennington 
Phil.pennington@rnz.co.nz

Phil 

 

 All documents MBIE provided to DPMC in response to invitations from it to comment on drafts of 
the NSS.  

 All documents created by MBIE after 1 January 2023 providing analysis of fuel security/resilience 
issues or concerning development of fuel security/resilience measures. 

 
 

1. All documents created by MBIE after 1 January 2023 concerning plans for development of fuel 
security/resilience measures additional to those in place at present, and as set out in documents 
other than emails. 

2. Re MBIE’s info provided to DPMC on the NSS/drafts, I request the all the ‘feedback’ that is referred 
to in the email of 2 February 2023 8:27 on p39 of 2324-0253, where it says ‘I will be reviewing the 
document to ensure all the feedback MBIE has provided to date has been included; and, as this 
only gets us to Feb, pls also provide copies of all and any similar feedback to this, since Feb till now 
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Appendix A: Withholding grounds for MBIE’s feedback to DPMC

Doc Date

 
2023 

Initial Feedback to DPMC  
 

2023
Attachment to M1: 20221012_NSS Strategic Outlook -
draft for discussion - TC comments.docx 

2 23 
December 
2023 

Second Feedback to DPMC  

23 
December 
2023 

20221212_National Security Strategy Part II for 
consultation- MBIE .docx   

3 
2023 

Third Feedback to DPMC  

 



 
 
 
 
Appendix B: Withholding grounds for material related to the New Zealand Space Agency  

Doc Date

 National Security Strategy – Tawhaki
 

 
2023

Updated National Security Strategy – final feedback 
deadline 14.00 – 17 July 

 

Update National Security Strategy and Cabinet paper

 
2023 

NSS core issues information request 
 

 20 Dec 
2022 

Part II  of National Security Strategy, Secure Together 
(seeking any pre-holiday comments)  

  Part II 

Strategic Outlook

Document S5 

online 

 

 

 2 Feb 2023 Full Draft National Security Strategy – Comment by 
COB 7 Feb  

 

  Secure Together He Korowai Manaaki 
A National Security Strategy for Aotearoa New 
Zealand, 2023 



 

 Document S7 
 

 

 

 Feb 2023  Secure Together He Korowai Manaaki
A National Security Strategy for Aotearoa New 
Zealand, 2023 

 Document S7 
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Date: Wedesdoy,19 October 2022 250118 pm
Atochments: 222101215SSato Outock doffo dss ICcontents cx

Kia ora Kristin,
Thanks for the opportunity to provide feedback on the NSS strategic outlook draft NAB
assessment, which will be a key sectionof the NSS. Given the tight timescales, appreciate we.
coordinated as bestwecould across multiple areas of the business, and providesomegeneral
feedback below and in the attached from the Head of Strategy at MBIE.
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Happy to discuss anything further from our comments provided and great to see how this is
coming together.
Kind Regards,

Lead Advisor, National Security System
National Security System Team
___________________________________________________________
Workplace | Ng  Pou o te Taumaru
Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment

| +
Level 17, Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace, Wellington, New Zealand | http://www.mbie.govt.nz
Values image for email signatures.
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from: eon

E. onSubject: Pat of otonsSectSky,Scare Together (sek pelcomment) [RESTRICTED]
Date: Frey, 23 December2022.9:5652 am
Ntachments: acd wa20271217MulSciSato at1 fo consabaton:MELEdcx

Kia ora Kristin,
Thank you for providing MBIE the opportunity to provide feedback on Part Il ofthe National
Security Strategy. Please find attached comments and track changes from MBIE. | think DPMC
‘mayhavealreadyreceived thecommentsfromthe spacepolicy team,butforthesakeofhaving.
in everything in one place | have also included the comments n the attached.
There were some general comments made by business groups which | have included below:

+ One pointraisedwasregardingtheterminologyNaturaldisaster,itwashighlightedthis
termis losing favour in literature and its suggestedremovingnatural. Discussionbeingthe
hazard is deemed natural or not, but the event is a disaster regardlessofthe cause.

+ The document is focused on response with readiness directives seeming reactive.
Proactive readiness could be pulled out more in the document, explicitly indicating
business continuityofagencies and government as a system isfundamental to ensuring
that NZcan endure the types of disruptions mentioned and respond to and recover from
them. Further to this there is seemingly no directive for agencies to undertake their own
horizon scanningofthese risks and how each agency preparedness is aligned to these:

priorities,howeverthatmaybe outofscope forthisdocument
« There is a sense that while individual risks/priorites are documented,therecould be more:

to highlight how these are systemically linked and this isk cannot be confined to one area.
“The complexities of interrelated risk are not mentioned but the global megatrends are.

Ihope you haveawonderfulbreak and please reach outifyou require anything further.
Nea mihi

aLeadAdvisor National Security System
nl monardor
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Date: Wedesday,February2023 3:39:28om
Atachments: aceon.

KiaoraKristin,

Thankyou forthechancetoreviewthestrategy in ts entirety. Acoupleofcommentsfrom MBIE
below;
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From: Dimitri Geidelberg  
Sent: Thursday, 13 July 2023 4:34 pm 
To:  
Cc: Andrew Johnson <Andrew.Johnson@mbie.govt.nz>; Chloe Christopher <Chloe.Christopher@mbie.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: Updated National Security Strategy-final feedback deadline 14.00- 17 July [RESTRICTED] 

Thanks  

 

So it looks OK. 

Dimitri  

From:   
Sent: Thursday, 13 July 2023 3:44 pm 
To:  Adrian Regnault <Adrian.Regnault@mbie.govt.nz>; Samantha 
Langdon <Samantha.Langdon2@mbie.govt.nz>; Peter Hackshaw <Pete.Hackshaw@mbie.govt.nz>; Todd Cleaver 
<Todd.Cleaver@mbie.govt.nz>; Bertrand Ngai <Bertrand.Ngai@mbie.govt.nz>; Gareth Wilson 
<gareth.wilson@mbie.govt.nz>; Sharon Corbett <Sharon.Corbett@mbie.govt.nz>; Rob Pope 
<Rob.Pope@cert.govt.nz>; Hamish Grant-Fargie <Hamish.Grant-Fargie@mbie.govt.nz>; Lauren Deslandes 
<Lauren.Deslandes@mbie.govt.nz>; Christine Hyndman <Christine.Hyndman@mbie.govt.nz>; Alison Parks 
<Alison.Parks@mbie.govt.nz>; Travis Benson <Travis.Benson@mbie.govt.nz>; Matthew Molloy 
<Matthew.Molloy@mbie.govt.nz>; Hamish Grant-Fargie <Hamish.Grant-Fargie@mbie.govt.nz>; Peter Mumford 
<Peter.Mumford@mbie.govt.nz>; Adam Dubas <Adam.Dubas@mbie.govt.nz>; Sam Foley 
<Sam.Foley@mbie.govt.nz>; Kerrin Connolly <Kerrin.Connolly@mbie.govt.nz>; Magnus Latta 
<Magnus.Latta@mbie.govt.nz>; Andrew Johnson <Andrew.Johnson@mbie.govt.nz>; Simon Rae 
<Simon.Rae@mbie.govt.nz>; Linda Moore <Linda.Moore@mbie.govt.nz>; Richard Walley 
<Richard.Walley@mbie.govt.nz>; Al Bruce <Alan.Bruce@mbie.govt.nz>; Sarah Sinclair 
<Sarah.Sinclair@mbie.govt.nz>; Simon Thomas <Simon.Thomas@mbie.govt.nz>;  

 Stephen Vaughan <Stephen.Vaughan@mbie.govt.nz>; Val Sim 
<val.sim@mbie.govt.nz>; Julia Shanahan <Julia.Shanahan@mbie.govt.nz>; Dimitri Geidelberg 
<Dimitri.Geidelberg@mbie.govt.nz>; Fuel Sector Coordinating Entity Chair <FuelSCEChair@mbie.govt.nz>; Ruth 
Bowater <Ruth.Bowater@mbie.govt.nz>; Nicola Treloar <Nicola.Treloar@mbie.govt.nz>; Jamie Kerr 
<Jamie.Kerr2@mbie.govt.nz>; Mark McHattie <Mark.McHattie@mbie.govt.nz>; Jon Rolfe 
<Jon.Rolfe@mbie.govt.nz>; Dimitri Geidelberg <Dimitri.Geidelberg@mbie.govt.nz>; Chloe Christopher 
<Chloe.Christopher@mbie.govt.nz>;  
Cc:  Melanie Taylor <Melanie.Taylor3@mbie.govt.nz>;  
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Subject: Updated National Security Strategy-final feedback deadline 14.00- 17 July [RESTRICTED] 

Kia ora all, 
Further to the update provided in mid-June and further review at ERS, please find below the latest update from the 
National Security Policy Directorate at DPMC on the National Security Strategy. 

Many thanks again for your inputs on the latest draft of the NSS.  We have attached the current version that is being 
put back to PMO this afternoon.  

 

Given the extensive PMO engagement on this draft, we are asking SIB and core issue agencies to please review the 
current version only for factual inaccuracies or other unacceptable language and to let us know by 14.00  Monday 
17 July if there are any changes. 

On current planning, the PM will see the new Strategy early next week, with lodgement on the 20th for 25th July ERS. 
There will be very minimal if any time for ministerial consultation ahead of lodgement and so we appreciate all 
support from officials in briefing up to their Ministers.  

Any questions please reach out and we will continue to keep you updated.  

Kind Regards, 
 

 
Lead Advisor, National Security System 
National Security System Team 

___________________________________________________________ 

Workplace, Safety & Security Branch   |   Corporate Services, Finance and Enablement 

|  
Level 17, Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace, Wellington, New Zealand | http://www.mbie.govt.nz
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From: Dimitri Geidelberg  
Sent: Sunday, 18 June 2023 2:14 pm 
To:  
Cc: Robyn Henderson <Robyn.Henderson@mbie.govt.nz>; Peter Mumford <Peter.Mumford@mbie.govt.nz>; Chloe 
Christopher <Chloe.Christopher@mbie.govt.nz>; Joe McKay <Joe.McKay@mbie.govt.nz>; Travis Benson 
<Travis.Benson@mbie.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: Update National Security Strategy and Cabinet paper [IN-CONFIDENCE] 

Emily 

Thank you for passing this on. It has been a while since I’ve engaged with this document so apologies if I missed a 
few evolutionary stages. 

Very recently (definitely since the last iteration of the NSS draft), we have a had a number of cross agency meetings, 
including at senior levels where the dialogue has shifted towards talking a much greater opportunity lens to space. A 
background to this is the release of the National Space Policy and Cabinet’s decision to publish the Aerospace 
Strategy.  

Could you please let me know how we can provide feedback on making some tweaks. 

Dimitri 

From:   
Sent: Tuesday, 13 June 2023 3:44 pm 
To:  Adrian Regnault <Adrian.Regnault@mbie.govt.nz>; Samantha Langdon 
<Samantha.Langdon2@mbie.govt.nz>; Peter Hackshaw <Pete.Hackshaw@mbie.govt.nz>; Todd Cleaver 
<Todd.Cleaver@mbie.govt.nz>; Bertrand Ngai <Bertrand.Ngai@mbie.govt.nz>; Gareth Wilson 
<gareth.wilson@mbie.govt.nz>; Sharon Corbett <Sharon.Corbett@mbie.govt.nz>; Rob Pope 
<Rob.Pope@cert.govt.nz>; Hamish Grant-Fargie <Hamish.Grant-Fargie@mbie.govt.nz>; Lauren Deslandes 
<Lauren.Deslandes@mbie.govt.nz>; Christine Hyndman <Christine.Hyndman@mbie.govt.nz>; Alison Parks 
<Alison.Parks@mbie.govt.nz>; Travis Benson <Travis.Benson@mbie.govt.nz>; Matthew Molloy 
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<Matthew.Molloy@mbie.govt.nz>; Hamish Grant-Fargie <Hamish.Grant-Fargie@mbie.govt.nz>; Peter Mumford 
<Peter.Mumford@mbie.govt.nz>; Adam Dubas <Adam.Dubas@mbie.govt.nz>; Sam Foley 
<Sam.Foley@mbie.govt.nz>; Kerrin Connolly <Kerrin.Connolly@mbie.govt.nz>; Magnus Latta 
<Magnus.Latta@mbie.govt.nz>; Andrew Johnson <Andrew.Johnson@mbie.govt.nz>; Simon Rae 
<Simon.Rae@mbie.govt.nz>; Linda Moore <Linda.Moore@mbie.govt.nz>; Richard Walley 
<Richard.Walley@mbie.govt.nz>; Al Bruce <Alan.Bruce@mbie.govt.nz>; Sarah Sinclair 
<Sarah.Sinclair@mbie.govt.nz>; Simon Thomas <Simon.Thomas@mbie.govt.nz>;  

 Stephen Vaughan <Stephen.Vaughan@mbie.govt.nz>;  
 Val Sim <val.sim@mbie.govt.nz>; Julia Shanahan 

<Julia.Shanahan@mbie.govt.nz>; Dimitri Geidelberg <Dimitri.Geidelberg@mbie.govt.nz>; Fuel Sector Coordinating 
Entity Chair <FuelSCEChair@mbie.govt.nz>; Ruth Bowater <Ruth.Bowater@mbie.govt.nz>; Nicola Treloar 
<Nicola.Treloar@cert.govt.nz>; Jamie Kerr <Jamie.Kerr2@mbie.govt.nz>; Mark McHattie 
<Mark.McHattie@mbie.govt.nz>; Charles Jarvie <Charles.Jarvie@mbie.govt.nz>; Dimitri Geidelberg 
<Dimitri.Geidelberg@mbie.govt.nz>; Chloe Christopher <Chloe.Christopher@mbie.govt.nz> 
Cc:  Sally Morrison <SALLY.MORRISON@mbie.govt.nz> 
Subject: Update National Security Strategy and Cabinet paper [IN-CONFIDENCE] 

Kia ora koutou, 

This is to update you all on the National Security Strategy and its accompanying Cabinet paper. These are both on 
track for 21 June ERS and is being circulated for Ministerial consultation this week. I have attached the Cabinet 
paper and Strategy. 

In regards to the Cabinet paper, changes have been made to align with the above. The Cab paper doesn’t list 
strategic coordination agencies (previously leads) for the core issues. Agency responsibilities for core issues will be 
addressed in a later Cabinet paper after further SIB discussion and agreement (estimated in July). 

Any questions please reach out and we will continue to keep you updated. 

 
Lead Advisor National Security System 
Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment 
Phone  
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Fargie@mbie.govt.nz>; Lauren Deslandes <Lauren.Deslandes@mbie.govt.nz>; Christine Hyndman
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‘Subject: Full draft National Security Strategy - Comment by COB 7 Feb [IN-CONFIDENCE]

Morena all,

We have received the stached ull dat of th Nation! Security Steg (Fat and Part rom DPW. ant to
take hioppomuntyothankyou al fr yourengagementandfeedback povced10doe. The stsched vrsonof
‘the strategy will be presented to SIB 1 March. | will be reviewing the document to ensure all the feedback MBIE has

provided to date has been included but | wanted to also give you the chance to review the document in its entirety
and provide any further feedback you may have by COB 7 February.

A few things about this strategy. This version of the Strategy brings together Parts|and II, which you have seen and

already provided comment on. DPMC have made every effort to incorporate all feedback whereooLf

In addition to the strategy the programme of actions, originally included in Part Iofthe strategy, will also be.
discussed at SIB (attached for awareness). DPMC intend to pose questions to SIB CEs on the Programme of Action,

]



including on additional system-wide initiatives that could bolster the focus on increased transparency and
engagement. These questions are flagged in green text.

Asalwaysany queries please feel free to reach out,

Nga mihi

Lead Advisor National Security System
Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment
PhoneETN

MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

SU MAla PAE [Ly
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